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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Allied Construction Industries Lauren Rolfeslrolfes@aci-construction.org

Axia Creative, Inc. Todd Mayfieldtodd@axiacreative.com

Axis Civil Construction LLC

Builders Exchange Kristin Niemeyerinfo@bxohio.com

Color-Ad, Inc. David Shourdsdshourds@color-ad.com

ConstructConnect Morgan Stinsoncontent@constructconnect.com

Dodge Dodgedodgefedbr@gmail.com

Eagle Sign & Design John ShircliffeJohn@eaglesign.com

eRepublic Valerie Beusvbeus@erepublic.com

Geograph Industries, Inc. mattpanzeca@geograph-ind.com

GPD Group Scott Seamansseaman@gpdgroup.com

Hilton Displays, LLC William Clarkwilliamclark@hiltondisplays.com

Integrated Marketing Systems Erica Desrochesedesroches@imsinfo.com

M. P. Dory Bob Parkbob@mpdory.com

Mercer Technologies Firm Garrett Mercermercertechnologiesfirm@gmail.com

Ohio Traffic and Lighting Solutions, Inc J. Mark Minicmark@ohiotls.com

Onvia Source Managemensourcemgmt@onvia.net

Paul Peterson Company Mark RosendaleMARKR@PPCO.NET

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Jan 28, 2019
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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Robert Bosch LLC Jon Poponeajon.poponea@us.bosch.com

Sea Reach LTD Peter Reedijkinfo@seareach.com

Signs Etc Spencer Browerspencer@signsetcofcharlotte.com

The Blue Book Kathy Steinkstein@mail.thebluebook.com
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City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Jan 28, 2019
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
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Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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* * * End of Sheet 1 * * * 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
to the contract for 

 
Comprehensive Wayfinding System Phase 2A  

18-022-CIP 
Bid Date:  February 5, 2019 

 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  The following changes shall be made part of the contract 
documents for this project: 
 
 
INFORMATION 
 
1. This information is being provided for clarification. The quantity for the bid tabulation, 

reference line 23, Item 630, Signing, Misc.: Flat Sheet, Wayfinding Sign, D1 (3'-11" X 6'-3 
1/2") signs is 11 Each. This quantity includes one flat sheet sign to be delivered to the City 
for future installation, as show in the construction drawings on sheets 3, 11, 12, 20, and 
28. 

 
*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 

 
 
 
 
Addendum Approved By:  
                                                   Paul A. Hammersmith, PE  01-28-2019 
                                                   Director of Engineering/City Engineer     Date 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
 

Terminus for Addendum No. 2 
Certification by Bidder 

 
Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 2 and submit with his proposal as 
evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 
         
 Signed:        Date:     
 
Company:             


